
 

 

 

 
 

     
     
     
     

     
     
     

     
     

     
     
     

     
     

    
     
     
     

     
              

             
             

     
       
       

Idaho State Department of Education 
Basic Education Staffing System 

Statewide  Certificated Staff Salary Report 
2022-2023 

Activity
 Actual 

Employee 
Count

 FTE 
Employee 

Total
 Total Salaries  Total Base 

Salaries 
 Total Extra  

Pay 
 FTE Average 
Base Salary 

 FTE Average 
Base Salary + 

Extra Pay 

Superintendent 116 104.44 $ 12,417,178 $ 12,271,535 $ 145,643 $ 117,498 $ 118,893 
Asst. Superintendent 17 16.17 $ 2,130,875 $ 2,126,465 $ 4,410 $ 131,507 $ 131,780 
Charter Administration 75 61.15 $ 6,349,879 $ 6,321,331 $ 28,548 $ 103,374 $ 103,841 
Director 64 54.57 $ 5,118,299 $ 5,026,938 $ 91,361 $ 92,119 $ 93,793 
Supervisor/Coordinator 147 126.82 $ 13,723,792 $ 13,589,994 $ 133,798 $ 107,160 $ 108,215 
Principal 676 632.79 $ 59,729,694 $ 59,145,011 $ 584,683 $ 93,467 $ 94,391 
Assistant Principal 331 310.78 $ 27,303,879 $ 27,123,867 $ 180,012 $ 87,277 $ 87,856 
Head Teacher 9 3.8 $ 246,889 $ 214,071 $ 32,818 $ 56,335 $ 64,971 
Teacher 18,800 17921.83 $ 1,010,156,406 $ 992,296,239 $ 17,860,167 $ 55,368 $ 56,365 
Education Media Generalist 91 88.67 $ 5,774,229 $ 5,676,073 $ 98,155 $ 64,013 $ 65,120 
Instructional Cordinator 269 248.44 $ 16,992,381 $ 16,803,134 $ 189,247 $ 67,635 $ 68,396 
Counselor 
Psychological Examiner 

817 789.41 $ 47,431,567 $ 46,302,744 $ 1,128,823 $ 58,655 $ 60,085 

School Psychologist 202 182.89 $ 12,732,922 $ 12,215,642 $ 517,280 $ 66,792 $ 69,621 
Speech/Language Pathologist 225 201.22 $ 13,328,076 $ 12,972,811 $ 355,265 $ 64,471 $ 66,236 
Audiologist 4 3.2 $ 245,308 $ 245,308 $ 76,659 $ 76,659 
School Social Worker 63 60.9 $ 3,841,538 $ 3,814,985 $ 26,553 $ 62,643 $ 63,079 
School Nurse 183 163.29 $ 9,108,658 $ 9,015,026 $ 93,631 $ 55,209 $ 55,782 
Occupational Therapist 38 34.43 $ 2,577,284 $ 2,545,088 $ 32,196 $ 73,921 $ 74,856 
Physical Therapist 13 12.06 $ 907,642 $ 895,050 $ 12,592 $ 74,216 $ 75,261 

22,140 21,016.86 $ 1,250,116,495 $ 1,228,601,313 $ 21,515,182 $ 58,458 $ 59,482 

District Administrators 
School Administrators 
Pupil Services 
Instructional 

419 
1,016 
1,545 

19,160 

363.15 
947.37 

1,447 
18,258.94 

$ 39,740,023 
$ 87,280,462 
$ 90,172,994 
$ 1,032,923,016 

$ 39,336,263 
$ 86,482,949 
$ 88,006,654 
$ 1,014,775,446 

$ 403,760 
$ 797,513 
$ 2,166,340 
$ 18,147,570 

$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 

108,320 
91,287 
60,803 
55,577 

$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 

109,431 
92,129 
62,300 
56,571 

22,140 21,016.86 $ 1,250,116,495 $ 1,228,601,313 $ 21,515,182 $ 58,458 $ 59,482 

Source Information 
This report is derived from personnel information submitted by each district and charter school in the fall of 2022. 
Salary information is for the 2022-23 school year. 
FTE 
Employees are counted by Full Time Equivalent (FTE). 
Certificated employees reported as performing more than one activity are allocated according to their FTE in each activity. 
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